PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
General Electric Capital Corporation	05/24/2007	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Air Logic Power Systems, LLC	
Street Address:	3818 West Mitchell Street	
City:	Milwaukee	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53215	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6473169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)577-4688

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-577-8416

Email: carole.dobbins@kattenlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Carole Dobbins c/o Katten Muchin

Address Line 1: 525 W. Monroe St.

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	207170-00251
-------------------------	--------------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Carole Dobbins

Total Attachments: 3

source=ALPS patent release#page1.tif source=ALPS patent release#page2.tif source=ALPS patent release#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0507

500303427

00

CH \$400

PATENT RELEASE

This PATENT RELEASE (this "Release") is made as of May 24, 2007, by GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION (the "Secured Party").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Secured Party and Air Logic Power Systems, LLC (successor in interest of Air Logic Power Systems, Inc.), a Wisconsin limited liability company, with an office at 3818 West Mitchell Street, Milwaukee, Wisconsin 53215 ("Assignor"), are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 21, 2005, by and between the Assignor and the Secured Party (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor granted a security interest to the Secured Party in certain U.S. patent registrations and applications, including, without limitation, those set forth on Exhibit A hereto (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, a security interest was recorded by the Assignment Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 3, 2003, at Reel 014539, Frame 0946, and January 3, 2006, at Reel 016958, Frame 0919; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has repaid all of its outstanding obligations under the Security Agreement and has therefore requested that the Secured Party release its security interest in the Patents.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests in the Patents granted to the Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

CLI-1483184v5

PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0508

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Release to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

> GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL **CORPORATION**

Name:

Daniel A. Shápiro
Duly Authorized Signatory

STATE OF California

COUNTY OF San Francisco

On this 1th day of June, 2007, before me personally appeared Daniel A. Shapiro, to me known who, being by me duly swom, did depose and say that he/she is Duly Authorized Signation General Electric Capital Corporation, the institution described herein, and which executed the foregoing instrument, and that he/she signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by General Electric Capital Corporation.

KISA RUBI KAWAMURA COMM. #1608155 Rotary Public - California COMM. #1608155 San Francisco County Comm. Expires Sep. 20, 2009

Notary Public

EXHIBIT A TO PATENT RELEASE

PATENT

Title	Appl. No.	Appl. Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Integrated leak and vision inspection system	09563960	05/03/00	6473169	10/29/02

- 3 -

CLI-1483184v5

RECORDED: 06/26/2007

PATENT REEL: 019477 FRAME: 0510